Illinois law.
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Section 451.590  Student Complaints 

a)	A school shall resolve student complaints promptly and fairly and shall not subject a student to punitive action because of written grievances having been filed with the school or the Superintendent. 

b)	The school shall maintain a written record of its handling of all student complaints. 

c)	Any student or employee of a school approved by this Act who believes he has been aggrieved by a violation of this Act shall have the right to file a written complaint within one year of the alleged violation. The Superintendent shall acknowledge within 20 days receipt of such written complaint.  The Superintendent shall issue a written finding as to whether there is good cause to initiate disciplinary proceedings in accordance with the provisions of this Act.  The Superintendent shall furnish such findings to the person who filed the complaint and to the chief operating officer of the school cited in the complaint (Section 17 of the Private Business and Vocational Schools Act; Ill. Rev. Stat. 1988 Supp., ch. 144, par. 152). 
